

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in CWP No.467/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GULAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
(RBI) Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent no.3 contends that late Shri Hari Singh Malhiyan, the person who had deposited the money, had filed a writ petition which was dismissed for default and the application for restoration filed by the petitioner after his death was dismissed by the High Court. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to put on record the order dated 04.01.2002 dismissing the said writ petition for default as well the order dismissing the application for restoration.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master