

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6926/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in CWP No. 467/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GULAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

RBI Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on Monday i.e. 4th February, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)

Court Master